FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2025 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Boyd to Engrossed House Concurrent Resolution No. 44 by Representative Boyd

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, delete, "Louisiana Department of Health" and insert in lieu thereof,
- 3 "Louisiana State University School of Public Health"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 18, delete, "Louisiana Department of Health (LDH)" and insert in lieu
- 6 thereof, "Louisiana State University (LSU) School of Public Health"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 2, line 1, delete, "Louisiana Department of Health" and insert in lieu thereof, "LSU
- 9 School of Public Health"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 2, line 12, delete, "Louisiana Department of Health" and insert in lieu thereof, "LSU
- 12 School of Public Health"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, line 16, delete, "Louisiana Department of Health" and insert in lieu thereof, "LSU
- 15 School of Public Health"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, line 23, delete, "Louisiana Department of Health" and insert in lieu thereof, "LSU
- 18 School of Public Health"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 20 On page 2, delete line 26 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof, "dean of the LSU School
- 21 of Public Health."